Sr Questions Answers Choice
A. April 1, 1955 to March 31, 1960
B. August 14, 1955 to September 19,
1 When was the 1st 5-year plan prepared in Pakistan? 1960

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Which of the following was/were associated with the Muslim Student's federation?

When was the First Cabinet of Pakistan formed?

When Pakistan pulled itself out of SEATO?

When the Quaid-i-Azam got admission in Sindh Madressah Tul Islam

Jinnah was formally enrolled in the All-India Muslim League in:

Where was Zia ul Haq posted during the formation of Pakistan?

Whose tenure of the Government was the longest?

Who of the following uttered these words"Hindus Dandi Maar Gya HAI"?

Who was behind the arrangement of Muslim Conference?.

Bi-Amman played her role in which of the following movements?

Who proposed the name "All India Muslim league"?

Quaid -e-Azam got his early education from.

When the Partition of Bengal was annulled?

When Ch. Rehmat Ali issued his pamphlet Now or Never in which he proposed the name
Pakistan.

DOomP» DOWP DOWP DOmP OUP UOWE UOUP DOmP U0W» U0

UOwWP» UOW P ODOWP DOW> ODOTP

. April 2, 1956 to March 31,1961
. June 1, 1950 to July 31, 1955

. Hameed Nizami

. Mian Muhammad Shafi
. Abdul Sattar Niaz

. All of the above

. On August 14, 1947
. On August 14, 1948
On August 15, 1947
On March 23, 1948

1955
1972
1979
1985

. July 4, 1887
July 4, 1886
. July 4, 1890
July 4, 1891

1912
1913
1914

Lucknow
Madras
Jhansi

. llah Abad

Ayub Khan
Zulfigar Ali Butto
Nawaz sharif
Zia ul Haq

Quaid-e-Azam

Sir Syed Ahmed Khan
Allama Igbal

Mohsin ul Mulk

Sir shafi

Fazal Hussain
Quaid-i-Azam
Both a and b

. Muslim League Movement
. Partition of India

. Khilafat Movement

. The silk letter movement

. Quaid-e-azam

. Muhammad Ali johar
. Sir Muhammad shafi
. All of teh above

. Madrasah rehmia

. Nadvat ul Uema

. Madrashah Tul Islam
. Islamia School

12 December , 1910

12 December , 1911
. 12 December , 1912
12 December , 1913

1930
1931
1932
1933



16

17

18

19

20

Who moved the resolution of establishing Muslim League?

During the elections of 1970, the Pakistan People's Party won how many seats National
Assembly from Punjab.

Which of the following educational institutes was established by the Hindus at Lahore.Which
Muslim student was martyred during a Movement against the Punjab Government.

How many Bank Pakistan received from the United INdia?

Who was the lone Hindu member of the first cabinet of Pakistan.

. Nawab of Delhi
. Nawab of Chittagong

. 50

.91

. Muhammad Abdullah

B
C
A
C. 81
D
A
B. Ch. Haroon
D

. Sajawal Khan
B.5
C.6
D.7
A. Chattu Padia

C. Both of the above
D. None of these



