

## NAT II Arts & Humanities Pakistan Studies

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	When was the 1st 5-year plan prepared in Pakistan?	A. April 1, 1955 to March 31, 1960 B. August 14, 1955 to September 19, 1960 C. April 2, 1956 to March 31, 1961 D. June 1, 1950 to July 31, 1955
2	Which of the following was/were associated with the Muslim Student's federation?	A. Hameed Nizami B. Mian Muhammad Shafi C. Abdul Sattar Niazi D. All of the above
3	When was the First Cabinet of Pakistan formed?	A. On August 14, 1947 B. On August 14, 1948 C. On August 15, 1947 D. On March 23, 1948
4	When Pakistan pulled itself out of SEATO?	A. 1955 B. 1972 C. 1979 D. 1985
5	When the Quaid-i-Azam got admission in Sindh Madressah Tul Islam	A. July 4, 1887 B. July 4, 1886 C. July 4, 1890 D. July 4, 1891
6	Jinnah was formally enrolled in the All-India Muslim League in:	A. 1912 B. 1913 C. 1914
7	Where was Zia ul Haq posted during the formation of Pakistan?	A. Lucknow B. Madras C. Jhansi D. Illah Abad
8	Whose tenure of the Government was the longest?	A. Ayub Khan B. Zulfiqar Ali Butto C. Nawaz sharif D. Zia ul Haq
9	Who of the following uttered these words "Hindus Dandi Maar Gya HAI"?	A. Quaid-e-Azam B. Sir Syed Ahmed Khan C. Allama Iqbal D. Mohsin ul Mulk
10	Who was behind the arrangement of Muslim Conference?.	A. Sir shafi B. Fazal Hussain C. Quaid-i-Azam D. Both a and b
11	Bi-Amman played her role in which of the following movements?	A. Muslim League Movement B. Partition of India C. Khilafat Movement D. The silk letter movement
12	Who proposed the name "All India Muslim league"?	A. Quaid-e-azam B. Muhammad Ali johar C. Sir Muhammad shafi D. All of teh above
13	Quaid -e-Azam got his early education from.	A. Madrasah rehmania B. Nadvat ul Ulema C. Madrashah Tul Islam D. Islamia School
14	When the Partition of Bengal was annulled?	A. 12 December , 1910 B. 12 December , 1911 C. 12 December , 1912 D. 12 December , 1913
15	When Ch. Rehmat Ali issued his pamphlet Now or Never in which he proposed the name Pakistan.	A. 1930 B. 1931 C. 1932 D. 1933

---

16	Who moved the resolution of establishing Muslim League?	A. Nawab of Dacca B. Nawab of Delhi C. Nawab of Chittagong
17	During the elections of 1970, the Pakistan People's Party won how many seats National Assembly from Punjab.	A. 50 B. 62 C. 81 D. 91
18	Which of the following educational institutes was established by the Hindus at Lahore. Which Muslim student was martyred during a Movement against the Punjab Government.	A. Muhammad Abdullah B. Ch. Haroon C. Muhammad Malik D. Sajawal Khan
19	How many Bank Pakistan received from the United INdia?	A. 4 B. 5 C. 6 D. 7
20	Who was the lone Hindu member of the first cabinet of Pakistan.	A. Chattu Padia B. Jugindar Nath Mandal C. Both of the above D. None of these

---